

:

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8889-8896 OF 2011

M/S ASIA WORLD EXPORTS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (ACC EXPORTS) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatender Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Call the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder may be filed.

|(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|